il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 26 to 30, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,292 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,292 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
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[11 How much do you think each of the following is Agreatdeal .......... ... ... 39% 38% 33% 46%
contributing to inflation, or an increase in the cost of goods Afair amount . ... 39 39 42 38
and services?
Notverymuch .................... 177 20 20 13
— Labor shortages Notatall .....o.ouereeeniins, 4 3 5 4
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[21 How much do you think each of the following is Agreatdeal .......... ... . .. 48% 47% 44% 52%
contributing to inflation, or an increase in the cost of goods Afair amount . ... 38 39 42 35
and services?
Notverymuch .................... 1 12 11 N
— Supply chain disruptions Notatall .......oovereeeninns, 3 2 3 2
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[31 To what extent do you think each of the following Agreatdeal ....................... 34% 43% 30% 26%
policies can help reduce inflation, or the increase in the Afair amount . ... 42 40 43 44
costs of goods and services?
Notverymuch .................... 17 10 19 23
— Allowing Medicare to negotiate prescription drug prices Noneatall ... .. . 7 7 9 7
with pharmaceutical companies
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[41 To what extent do you think each of the following Agreatdeal ....................... 29% 40% 27% 19%
policies can help reduce inflation, or the increase in the Afair amount . ... 36 39 33 34
costs of goods and services?
Notverymuch .................... 23 16 28 28
— Investing in American-made clean energy technologies Noneatall ... .. . 11 4 12 19
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[51 To what extent do you think each of the following Agreatdeal ....................... 46% 45% 41% 51%
policies can help reduce inflation, or the increase in the Afair amount . ... 38 41 41 33
costs of goods and services?
Notverymuch .................... 12 11 13 12
— Investing in new American factories to produce critical Noneatall ... ... . . 4 3 5 4
supply chain components
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[6] To what extent do you think each of the following Agreatdeal ....................... 36% 42% 33% 32%
policies can help reduce inflation, or the increase in the Afair amount . . ... 38 39 36 37
costs of goods and services?
Notverymuch .................... 19 15 22 22
— Offering benefits and training programs to motivate Noneatall .. ... . 7 4 8 9

people to go back to work
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[71 President Biden and lawmakers in Congress have
proposed a new bill called the U.S. Innovation and
Competition Act (USICA). The bill includes $52 billion dollars
to boost domestic manufacturing of semiconductors
(computer chips), which are critical components of
manufacturing processes.

Do you support or oppose the U.S. Innovation and
Competition Act?

[81 To combat
disruptions,
following:

inflation and address supply chain
the Biden administration has done the

e Encouraged Congress to pass the U.S. Innovation and
Competition Act to invest in domestic production of
critical supply chain components

e Invested $1 billion in independent meat and poultry
producers to increase competition in the meat
processing industry

e Worked with business and labor leaders to keep the
Ports of Los Angeles and Long Beach — two of the
busiest ports in the U.S. — operating 24 hours a day

Do you support or oppose these actions?
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Strongly support .......... ... 31%
Somewhat support .............. 42
Somewhat oppose ............... 10
Strongly oppose ................. 6
Don'tknow ..................... 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 73%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) +.vvveas 16
SUPPORT (NET) ..., +57
Strongly support ................ 28%
Somewhat support .............. 44
Somewhat oppose . .............. 12
Strongly oppose . ...... ..., 6
Don'tknow ..................... 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............. .. 72%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) «..ovvveeienn 18
SUPPORT(NET) ................. +54

42% 28% 22
42 43 41
6 9 15
3 4 12
6 16 10
84% 71% 63
9 13 27
+75 +58 +36
D | R
46% 25% 11
40 45 48
7 11 17
2 5 12
5 15 12
86% 70% 59
9 16 29
+77 454 430



